www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16460/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2022 in MUA227 No. 8207/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NAEEM BANO ALIAS GAINDO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD RAHEES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 137620/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 137619/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 23-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Saini, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Sanobar Ali Qureshi, Adv.

Mrs. Shobna Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sarfraz Ahmed Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Satya Siddqui, Adv.

Ms. Lara Siddqui, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 17.09.2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)